PROCEEDINGS OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE, KADAPA

Present:-Smt. G. Sridevi, Principal District Judge, Kadapa.

Establishment/Dis.No.7501

Dated: 29.11.2024.

Sub: Public Services – APJMSS – Automatic Advancement Scheme – Appointment to the Spl. Promotion Post Scale I-B/Spl. Adhoc Promotion Post Scale I-B – Orders – Issued.

Read:

- 1. G.O.Ms. No.93, Fin (PC.II), dated 03.04.2010.
- 2. G.O.Ms.No.96, Finance, dated: 20.05.2011.
- 3. Govt. Cir. Memo. No.020091/125/PC.II/2011. Fin. Dt: 17.08.2011.
- 4. G.O.Ms.No.68, Fin. Department dated: 12.06.2015.
- 5 .G.O.Ms.No.76, Law (L, LA & J- Home Courts. A) Dated:15.05.2019
- 6. G.O.Ms.No.1 Finance (PC-TA) Department, Dated: 17.01.2022.
- Circular of the District Court, Kadapa in Dis.No. 5419, dt.03.09.2024.
- 8. Particulars received from the Courts along with the S.Rs. of the individuals.
- 9. Office note and orders thereon.

ORDER:29.11.2024

In pursuance of the references 1 to 9 read above, the under signed is pleased to appoint the following employees working in this Unit in the Special Promotion Post Scale I-B/Special. Adhoc Promotion Post Scale I-B with effect from the dates and in the time scales noted against each, as they have completed 18 years of service which counts for increment in a particular post.

SI No	Name & Designation of the employee	Date from which the employee eligible for Spl. PP Sc.IB/ SAPP Sc.IB and cadre.	Scale of Pay of the Spl. PP Sc.IB/ SAPP Sc.IB to in which appointed. Rs.	Remarks
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
	III Additional	Civil Judge's Court (Junior Divison), I	Kadapa
1.	M. Jaya Chandra Junior Assistant	21.03.2023 Process Server	27500 - 87480	
	Principal Civ	il Judge's Court (Jun	ior Divison), Prod	ldatur
2	L. Krishna Veni Junior Assistant	05.10.2023 Junior Assistant	34580 -107210	
	Civil J	udge's Court (Junior	Divison), Nandal	ur
3.	C.Siva Krishna Reddy Senior Assistant	01.01.2023 Junior Assistant	34580 -107210	

The Presiding Officers of the Courts in which the above individuals are working are requested to allow one increment in the scale of pay of the Special Promotion Post Scale I-B/Spl. Adhoc Promotion Post Scale I-B w.e.f. the dates noted against each and the difference in pay and allowances shall be drawn and paid as per the Govt. Orders issued from time to time under Automatic Advancement Scheme. Further, they are requested to make necessary entries in the S.Rs. of the individuals returned herewith.

Further, the above individuals are informed that if the Spl. PP Scale I-B/ SAPP Scale. I-B appointments made above are found erroneous in audit, the same will be cancelled and the excess payment made to them if any, shall be recovered from them in lump sum.

Principal District Judge, Kadapa.

To:-

The individuals through their respective Officers.

Copy to the

1. All Judicial Officers, Kadapa District.

 System Officer, e-courts Projects, District Court, Kadapa (With a direction to upload the Proceedings in the District Court's website.)

4 Stock File.